

# **Tariffs Notes:**

- Cost per package including 2 Adults + 1 Youth (13 to 17 years) + 1 Child (6 to 12 years) in Canadian \$s.
- Rates include Taxes.
- Child will be sharing room with 2 adults and using existing bedding (2 beds).

Hotel – Place St. Bernard	Product Code - DM-YTMSKI
<b>Product</b> – Stay 3 Nights & Ski 2 Days	Room Type – Studio
<b>Rates Expires on – 01 December 2021</b>	

#### 2021-22 Rates

From	То	Cost Per Family of 2 Adults + 2 Childrens	
25-Nov-21	15-Dec-21	\$1,379	
16-Dec-21	23-Dec-21	\$1,479	
24-Dec-21	02-Jan-22	Minimum 4 Nights stay required	

## **2022 Rates**

From	То	Cost Per Family of 2 Adults + 2 Childrens	
03-Jan-22	17-Feb-22	\$1,529	
18-Feb-22	26-Feb-22	\$2,049	
27-Feb-22	19-Mar-22	\$1,579	
20-Mar-22	18-Apr-22	\$1,649	

#### **Family Package**

- 2 Adults
- 1 Youth (13 to 17 years)
- 1 Child (6 to 12 years)

Blackout dates may apply, please check with us for details.



Hotel – Place St. Bernard	Product Code - DM-YTMSKI
<b>Product</b> – Stay 3 Nights & Ski 2 Days	Room Type – One Bedroom Condo
Rates Expires on – 01 December 2021	

## 2021-22 Rates

From	То	Cost Per Family of 2 Adults + 2 Childrens	
25-Nov-21	15-Dec-21	\$1,449	
16-Dec-21	23-Dec-21	\$1,649	
24-Dec-21	02-Jan-22	Minimum 4 Nights stay required	

### **2022 Rates**

From	То	Cost Per Family of 2 Adults + 2 Childrens	
03-Jan-22	17-Feb-22	\$1,699	
18-Feb-22	26-Feb-22	\$2,329	
27-Feb-22	19-Mar-22	\$1,749	
20-Mar-22	18-Apr-22	\$1,649	

#### **Family Package**

- 2 Adults
- 1 Youth (13 to 17 years)
- 1 Child (6 to 12 years)

### Blackout dates may apply, please check with us for details.

Deposit	100%	
Change & Cancellation Policy		
7 Days & More	100 % refundable	
6 to 2 Days	50% of Package cost	
Less than 2 days	100% of Package cost	
No Show	100 % of Package cost	

<b>Room Configuration</b>	Beds	Occupancy
FAMILY	<b>\$</b> \$	++++

For more information on above Tariffs, please visit <u>Important Notes</u>